
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
  

The All-Academic class is composed of student-athletes who have attained a grade point average of 3.5000 or 
above within their schools’ class/division. Note: Only the highest GPA’s (4.000) from each class/division 

composes the all-academic Composite Team in a sport. 

2O25-26 ALL-ACADEMIC CLASS/DIVISION 

Boys Powerlifting 
 

 



 
 
 
 

 
2025-26 ALL-ACADEMIC BOYS’ POWERLIFTING  

CLASS/DIVISION TEAM 
 

Name Year School Sport Class Division GPA 
Peter Duong 2025-26 Abbeville PL 3A III 3.9999 
Hai Khau 2025-26 Abbeville PL 3A III 3.9999 
Bryand Mao 2025-26 Abbeville PL 3A III 3.6363 
Gavin Harvey 2025-26 Albany PL 3A III 3.7872 
Aiden Loupe 2025-26 Archbishop Hannan PL 4A II 3.5926 
Elijah Williamson 2025-26 Archbishop Hannan PL 4A II 3.7963 
Hayden Thibodaux 2025-26 Assumption PL 4A II 3.8750 
David Diez 2025-26 Baton Rouge PL 5A I 3.9000 
Anthony Mendez 2025-26 Baton Rouge PL 5A I 3.6800 
Quentin Crossley 2025-26 Beekman Charter PL 2A IV 3.5573 
Graydee Ray 2025-26 Beekman Charter PL 2A IV 3.7777 
Benjamin Elston 2025-26 Benton PL 5A I 3.9200 
Miles Richard 2025-26 Berchmans Academy PL 1A V 3.9600 
Yousef Alqam  2025-26 Caddo Magnet PL 4A II 3.9607 
Bryan Daniel 2025-26 Caddo Magnet PL 4A II 4.0000 
Jaxson Lopez 2025-26 Caddo Magnet PL 4A II 3.5744 
William McGuire 2025-26 Caddo Magnet PL 4A II 3.8913 
Isaiah Montgomery 2025-26 Caddo Magnet PL 4A II 3.9250 
Hunter Davis 2025-26 Calvary Baptist PL 2A IV 3.9773 
Jacob Purvis 2025-26 Calvary Baptist PL 2A IV 3.9250 
Nyan Hearn 2025-26 Captain Shreve PL 5A I 3.9200 
Jacob Heinz 2025-26 Catholic - B.R. PL 5A I 3.8810 
Ethan Pickering 2025-26 Catholic - B.R. PL 5A I 3.8605 
Luke Schulze 2025-26 Catholic - B.R. PL 5A I 3.8837 
Gabriel Soileau 2025-26 Catholic - B.R. PL 5A I 3.9524 
Logan Amidon 2025-26 Cedar Creek PL 1A V 3.6000 
Thomas Freling 2025-26 Cedar Creek PL 1A V 3.8723 
Anderson 
Godlewski 2025-26 Cedar Creek PL 1A V 3.9149 
Carter Lewis 2025-26 Cedar Creek PL 1A V 4.0000 
Tyler Smit 2025-26 Centerville PL 1A V 3.5385 
Dakota Buhler 2025-26 Central - B.R. PL 5A I 3.5166 
Haydon Johnson 2025-26 Central - B.R. PL 5A I 3.9483 
Alexander 
Upperman 2025-26 Central Lafourche PL 5A I 3.5000 
Briggs Peterson 2025-26 Central Private PL 1A V 4.0000 
Caleb Hill 2025-26 Claiborne Christian PL C V 3.8667 
Daniel Hale 2025-26 Covington PL 5A I 3.9766 
       



Name Year School Sport Class Division GPA 
Abner Guevara-
Guitierrez 2025-26 Crowley PL 3A III 3.6428 
Isaac Anderson 2025-26 D'Arbonne Woods Charter PL 2A IV 3.8000 
Silas Anderson 2025-26 D'Arbonne Woods Charter PL 2A IV 3.6667 
Griffin Towns 2025-26 D'Arbonne Woods Charter PL 2A IV 4.0000 
Joseph Gutierrez 2025-26 De La Salle PL 3A III 3.6700 
John McClure 2025-26 De La Salle PL 3A III 3.5800 
Corbin Braun 2025-26 Delcambre PL 2A IV 3.5454 
Jeremiah Ardoin 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.6667 
Blake Burgess 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.9167 
Preston Carmichael 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.8958 
Caiden Chutz 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 4.0000 
Robert Cureton 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.5625 
Wyatt Guidry 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.8367 
Bradley Jordan 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.6863 
Juan Rendon 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.8200 
William Roberthon 2025-26 Denham Springs PL 5A I 3.5532 
Bruce Walker 2025-26 Destrehan PL 5A I 3.7200 
Zyon Davis 2025-26 Donaldsonville PL 3A III 3.7818 
Ray'shawn Dunham 2025-26 Donaldsonville PL 3A III 3.8421 
Treshawn Dunham 2025-26 Donaldsonville PL 3A III 3.8772 
Landon Richardson 2025-26 Doyle PL 3A III 3.6042 
Kadrian Caster 2025-26 Dutchtown PL 5A I 3.5417 
Brandon Duong 2025-26 Dutchtown PL 5A I 3.5102 
Huu Le 2025-26 Dutchtown PL 5A I 3.6800 
Andrew Leblanc 2025-26 Dutchtown PL 5A I 3.7600 
Joshua Thompson 2025-26 Dutchtown PL 5A I 3.9615 
Maximo Santana 2025-26 Episcopal PL 2A IV 3.8621 
Brandon Buckner 2025-26 Fontainebleau PL 5A I 4.0000 
Landon LeJeune 2025-26 French Settlement PL 2A IV 3.6458 
Byron Broussard 2025-26 Glenmora PL B V 4.0000 
Max Johnson 2025-26 Glenmora PL B V 3.7143 
Liam Beauvais 2025-26 Hahnville PL 5A I 4.0000 
Scott Bui 2025-26 Hahnville PL 5A I 3.8200 
Sean Roark 2025-26 Hahnville PL 5A I 3.9400 
Gage Seyfert 2025-26 Hahnville PL 5A I 3.9600 
Brady Donaho 2025-26 Haughton PL 5A I 4.0000 
Cash  Miles 2025-26 Haughton PL 5A I 3.5385 
Parker Posey 2025-26 Holden PL B V 4.0000 
Kenneth Blanke 2025-26 Holy Cross PL 5A I 3.8810 
Ryan Mancuso 2025-26 Holy Cross PL 5A I 3.6190 
Francesco Marullo 2025-26 Holy Cross PL 5A I 3.7619 
Caleb Rodriguez 2025-26 Holy Cross PL 5A I 3.6190 
Elias Spino 2025-26 Holy Cross PL 5A I 3.7857 
Paxton Veale 2025-26 Holy Cross PL 5A I 3.9048 
Bennett Dartez 2025-26 Iota PL 3A III 3.8260 
Mason Lantz 2025-26 Iota PL 3A III 4.0000 
Wyatt Menard 2025-26 Iota PL 3A III 4.0000 
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Anderson 
Casebonne 2025-26 Jesuit PL 5A I 3.5185 
Brock Prouet 2025-26 Jesuit PL 5A I 3.8654 
Tyler Mallett 2025-26 Lake Arthur PL 2A IV 3.7917 
Dylan Vincent 2025-26 Lake Arthur PL 2A IV 3.8077 
Tyler Kelly 2025-26 Live Oak PL 5A I 3.5730 
Dylan Rockett 2025-26 Live Oak PL 5A I 3.6264 
Evan Staton 2025-26 Live Oak PL 5A I 3.7368 
Steven Heard Jr. 2025-26 Loyola Prep PL 4A II 3.8636 
Tyler Moore 2025-26 Loyola Prep PL 4A II 3.7381 
Grayson Nunn 2025-26 Loyola Prep PL 4A II 3.6429 
Lake Tyner 2025-26 Loyola Prep PL 4A II 3.5476 
Ty Forsyth 2025-26 Lutcher PL 4A II 3.8653 
Chase Oubre 2025-26 Lutcher PL 4A II 3.7777 
Coy Ruiz 2025-26 Lutcher PL 4A II 3.7592 
Christien Ardoin 2025-26 Mamou PL 3A III 3.5714 
Devin Kidder 2025-26 Mamou PL 3A III 3.5000 
Caleb Capdeboscq 2025-26 Mandeville PL 5A I 3.8936 
Travis Costanza 2025-26 Mandeville PL 5A I 3.5625 
Warner Witherell 2025-26 Mandeville PL 5A I 3.8571 
Lathan Lee 2025-26 Many PL 2A IV 3.7143 
Tristan Manasco 2025-26 Many PL 2A IV 3.5862 
John Nguyen 2025-26 Many PL 2A IV 3.7143 
Gavyn Boucherie 2025-26 Maurepas PL C V 3.9999 
Louis Rodriguez V 2025-26 Maurepas PL C V 4.0000 
Madix Tores 2025-26 Morgan City PL 4A II 3.8621 
Christian Frazier 2025-26 Natchitoches Central PL 5A I 4.0000 
Dakota Keyser 2025-26 Natchitoches Central PL 5A I 3.7876 
Benjamin Burkett 2025-26 Neville PL 5A I 4.0000 
Eddy Aviles 2025-26 N. O. Military & Maritime PL 4A II 3.7142 
Mendelson Dorlus 2025-26 N. O. Military & Maritime PL 4A II 3.8000 
Jacob Eitmann 2025-26 Northshore PL 5A I 3.9347 
Braylon Reed 2025-26 Northwood - Shrev. PL 4A II 3.5555 
Sam Steed 2025-26 Northwood - Shrev. PL 4A II 3.5555 
Ashton Orillion 2025-26 Notre Dame PL 2A IV 4.0000 
Kirk Davis 2025-26 Ouachita Parish PL 5A I 3.6700 
Logan Parker 2025-26 Parkview Baptist PL 3A III 4.0000 
Jessie Turner 2025-26 Peabody PL 4A II 3.6660 
Israel Araiza 2025-26 Pickering PL 2A IV 3.9600 
Matthew 
Blankenship 2025-26 Pickering PL 2A IV 3.8333 
Braden Ford 2025-26 Pickering PL 2A IV 3.5102 
Conner Martino 2025-26 Prairieville PL 5A I 3.9615 
Aiden Westerhaus 2025-26 Prairieville PL 5A I 3.9231 
Gustavo Richmond 2025-26 Rapides PL 2A IV 3.8298 
Gabe Middleton 2025-26 Ruston PL 5A I 3.6522 
Adriene Womack 2025-26 Ruston PL 5A I 3.5652 
Samuel Lafleur 2025-26 Sacred Heart PL 1A V 3.6190 
Geddy Cheramie 2025-26 South Lafourche PL 4A II 3.5833 
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Will Louviere 2025-26 South Lafourche PL 4A II 3.8333 
Brodie Dupre 2025-26 South Terrebonne PL 4A II 3.5417 
Cale Babin 2025-26 St. Amant PL 5A I 3.7586 
Andrew Fontenot 2025-26 St. Amant PL 5A I 4.0000 
Noah Jenkins 2025-26 St. Amant PL 5A I 3.9167 
Cole Morgan 2025-26 St. Amant PL 5A I 3.6897 
Sam Palacios 2025-26 St. Amant PL 5A I 3.9583 
Luke Rachal 2025-26 St. Amant PL 5A I 3.8750 
COLE MARKINS 2025-26 St. John PL 1A V 3.5200 
Alex Manuel 2025-26 St. Thomas More PL 4A II 3.9524 
Ethan Simpson 2025-26 St. Thomas More PL 4A II 3.6667 
Maxwell Byard 2025-26 Tioga PL 4A II 3.7222 
Kayne Fanguy 2025-26 Vermilion Catholic PL 1A V 3.8095 
Patrick Moresi 2025-26 Vermilion Catholic PL 1A V 4.0000 
Jayden Sons 2025-26 Vermilion Catholic PL 1A V 3.5714 
Vi Truong 2025-26 Vermilion Catholic PL 1A V 3.9047 
Jackson Felker 2025-26 West Feliciana PL 4A II 3.5102 
Brycen Federico 2025-26 West Monroe PL 5A I 3.9600 
Eli Hampton 2025-26 West Monroe PL 5A I 3.9630 
Talan Harrison 2025-26 West Monroe PL 5A I 4.0000 
Karson Kane 2025-26 West Monroe PL 5A I 3.6042 

 


